COUNTY OF LAKE
Department of Public Works
255 North Forbes Street
Lakeport, CA 95453

PROJECT:

CONTRACTOR;

Note;

CHANGE ORDER NO:

2

DATE: February 11, 2018

Harbin Springs Road at Harbin Creek Bridge Replacement Project

Federal Project No. BRLO-5914(106)

4950 Allison Parkway, Suite A
Vacaville, CA 95688-9346

BRIDGEWAY CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

These changes in no way relieve the Contractor of completing work in accordance with

standards established by the Standard Specifications and Special Provisions.

ITEM NO.

DESCRIPTION

IME EXTENSION

VALUE

1

Balancing of all Contract ltems quantities.

0 -$5,268.13

Balancing of CCO #1 Force Account Amount

0 -$1,008.19

REQUESTED BY: Owner/Contractor

0 -$6,276.32

REASONS: 1. Balances all Contract Items to reflect actual in-place quantities.

See Attachment A for details.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT WORKING DAYS:

TIME EXTENSION ON PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER(S):

TIME EXTENSION FOR THIS CHANGE ORDER:
REVISED CONTRACT WORKING DAYS:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $1,092,803.60
AMOUNT PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS: (Additions) 185,853.56
AMOUNT PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS and ADMINISTRATIVE DEDUCTION: (Deletion: $0.00

AMOUNT THIS CHANGE ORDER: -$6,276.32
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $1,272,480.84

ACCEPTED: CZ@TRAC“);)SL(
By: Qﬂ/n /N J;L,
J

RECOMMENDED: 1
-
By: / T
Department of Public WGPIQ

an Homl{@{ , {{;\a-fﬁ’f Mo

80 Days
0 Days
0 Days

80 Days

0,

Name and Title

Scott De Leon, Director

APPROVED: OWNER

By:

CCo 2

Name and Title

Jim Steele , Chair

Board of Supervisors

Page 1 of 1

Name and Title

w2 2/1571Y
ate

é‘ZDlZ@(&

Date

Date



COUNTY OF LAKE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

Page 1 of 1

Date
CHANGE ORDER MEMORANDUM Ras
TO: FILE:
COUNTY OF LAKE COUNTY CONTRACT NO. 17-04
EROM: COUNTY PROJECT NAME _Harbin Spring Road Bridge
PAUL CHANG, R.E., 123 ENGINEERING FEDERAL PROJECT NO. BRLO-5914(106)
CCO NO. SUPPLEMENT NO. |CATEGORY CODE |[CONTINGENCY BALANCE (Including this change):

2

$ -125,030.84

CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT $__ -$6,276.32
INCREASE _ X DECREASE

COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS APPROVAL
REQUIRED? YES _X___ NO

SUPPLEMENTAL FUNDS PROVIDED

IS THIS REQUEST IN ACCORDANCE WITH ENVIRONMENTAL

$ 0 DOCUMENTS YES _ X NO___
ORIGINAL TIME ADJUSTMENT [PREVIOUSLY PERCENTAGE TIME ADJUSTED | TOTAL # OF UNRECONCILED
CONTRACT TIME: | THIS CHANGE: |APPROVED TIME (Including this change) DEFERRED TIME
ADJUSTMENTS: (Including this change)
80 DAY(S) 0 DAY(S) 0 DAY(S) 0 % 0

This Change Order provides for: ADJUSTING ALL CONTRACT ITEMS TO FINAL IN-PLACE QUANTITIES.

COMPREHENSIVE DESCRIPTION, JUSTIFICATION, AND COST SUMMARY.

This contract change order balances all of the projects contract items to actual final in-place quantities and reduced the remaing

balnce of force account work.
See Attachment A for details.
Discussion of Contract Items that were increased or decreased.

ltem #10 Storm Water Sampling And Analysis Day
Engineers Estimate: 4 EA @ $1,546.00/ EA = $6,184.00
Actual: 1 EA @ $1,546.00/ EA = $1,546.00

Difference: -3 EA @ $1,546.00/ EA = ($4,638.00)
Finding: No adjustment to unit price required for this item.

ltem #13 Temporary Fiber Roll

Engineers Estimate: 910 LF @ $7.00/ LF = $6,370.00
Actual: 1,052 LF @ $7.00/ LF = $7,364.00
Difference: 142 LF @ $7.00/ LF = $994.00

Finding: Quantity within 25% of bid quantity. No adjustment to unit price required.

ltem #14 Temporary Silt Fence

Engineers Estimate: 500 LF @ $8.00/ LF = $4,000.00
Actual: 148 LF @ $8.00/ LF = $1,184.00

Difference: -352 LF @ $8.00/ LF = ($2,816.00)

Finding: Quantity underrun greater than 25% of bid quantity. Bridgeway did not request an adjustment. Therefore, adjustment to unit

price not required.

ltem #16 Water Quality Sampling and Analysis Day
Engineers Estimate: 8 EA @ $612.00 / EA = $4,896.00
Actual: 6 EA @ $612.00 / EA = $3,672.00

Difference: -2 EA @ $612.00 / EA = ($1,224.00)

Finding: Quantity within 25% of bid quantity. No adjustment to unit price required.

ltem #17 Water Quality Monitoring Report

Engineers Estimate: 4 EA @ $773.00 / EA = $3,092.00
Actual: 3 EA @ $773.00/ EA = $2,319

Difference: -1 EA @ $773.00 / EA = ($773.00)

Finding: Quantity within 25% of bid quantity. No adjustment to unit price required.



Page
Date:
Iltem #22 Roadway Excavation
Engineers Estimate: 830 CY @ $87.00/ CY = $77,430.00
Actual: 878.90 CY @ $87.00/ CY = $76,464.30
Difference: -11.1 CY @ $87.00/ CY = ($965.70)
Finding: Quantity within 25% of bid quantity. No adjustment to unit price required.

Item #25 Structure Excavation (Rock Type D)

Engineers Estimate: 16 CY @ $241.00/ CY = $3,856.00

Actual: 16.638 CY @ $241.00/ CY = $4,009.76

Difference: 0.638 CY @ $241.00/ CY = $153.76

Finding: Quantity within 25% of bid quantity. No adjustment to unit price required.

ltem #29 Erosion Control (Bonded Fiber Matrix)

Engineers Estimate: 3,560 SQFT @ $0.62/ SQFT = $2,207.20
Actual: 6,500 SQFT @ $0.62/ SQFT = $4,030.00

Difference: 2,940 SQFT @ $0.62/ SQFT = $1,822.80

2 of 2

2/12/2018

Finding: Quantity overrun greater than 25% of bid quantity. Bridgeway did not request an adjustment. Therefore, adjustment to unit

price not required.

ltem #30 Class 2 Aggregate Base (CY)

Engineers Estimate: 130 CY @ $158.00/ CY = $20,540.00

Actual: 127.60 CY @ $158.00/ CY = $20,160.80

Difference: -2.40 CY @ $158.00/ CY = ($379.20)

Finding: Quantity within 25% of bid quantity. No adjustment to unit price required.

ltem #31 Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A)

Engineers Estimate: 80 TON @ $339.00/ TON = $27,120.00

Actual: 93.99 TON @ $339.00/ TON = $31,862.61

Difference: 13.99 TON @ $339.00/ TON = $4,742.61

Finding: Quantity within 25% of bid quantity. No adjustment to unit price required.

ltem #37 Architectural Treatment

Engineers Estimate: 634 SQFT @ $16.00/ SQFT = $10,144.00

Actual: 507 SQFT @ $16.00/ SQFT = $8,112.00

Difference: -127 SQFT @ $16.00/ SQFT = ($2,032.00)

Finding: Abutment #2 quantity was reduced due to improper installation of formliner joints.

ltem #46 Rock Slope Protection Fabric (Class 9)

Engineers Estimate: 370 SQFT @ $5.00/ SQFT = $1,850.00

Actual: 339.32 SQFT @ $5.00/ SQFT = $1,696.60

Difference: -30.68 SQFT @ $5.00/ SQFT = ($153.40)

Finding: Quantity within 25% of bid quantity. No adjustment to unit price required.

Decrease in Bid Items at Bid Unit Prices: $5,268.13
CCO #1 Extra Work at Force Account

Engineers Estimate: $60,512.00

Actual: $59,503.81

Difference: ($1,008.19)

Decrease in Forece Account Work: $1,008.19

CONCURRED BY: ESTIMATE OF COST
DESIGN ENGINEER DATE: THIS REQUEST TOTAL TO DATE
Quincy Engineering N/A ITEMS -$5,268.13 -$5,268.13

FORCE ACCOUNT -$1,008.19 $59,503.81
RESIDENT ENGINEER DATE: AGREED PRICE $0.00 $121,000.00
Paul Chang 2/12/2018 |ADJUSTMENT $0.00 $4,441.56
PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR DATE: TOTAL -$6,276.32 $179,677.24
Scott De Leon FEDERAL PARTICIPATION

X__ PARTICIPATING PARTICIPATING IN PART ______NONE

OTHER DATE:

— NON-PARTICIPATING NON-PARTICIPATING

(Maintenance)




z0'9.2'9%- EE L A 9L'L81'8LT LS IvL0L
(61'800°}) 61°800'L- | Ze'SpE'PRL LE'SYB' P8 |99°€66'G8) 00'L$ v3 ¥56'G8L 90¥4 3993TMOTIIA TIHLOOS| 1# 009
B 0 00°000'00} 00'} 00°000°00) 00°000'001$ s 3 NOILYZITIGOW ¥5
- 0 00°005 2¢ 00°0€L 00'005'2€ 00°062% 41 0EL ) 7Ivd 390198 01-LS FINGSSINYD £G
- 0 00'¥SL'ZL 002 00'FSL'ZL 007298 3 [ INSLSAS TVNIWETL INC-NI IALYNSS OOV 76
= Q 00'%ZE'6L 00z D0'PZE 6L 00'299'6% E Z LLEBM IdA LT ONTTIVE NOILISNYHL LS
4 0 00'60E 00E 00'60E 00°€0L$ V3 € NSIS 3QISAvOy FACWIY 0g
S 0 00'06Z 00'Z 00’082 00'GrL$ 3 z (d IJAL) ¥INYVYIN 1O3raa [y
= 0 00'00Z 002 00'00Z 00°00L8 3 z 12 3dAU TaSINNOW IDaIEE! HOLYSNI1=G o
- ] 00'0£8°2L DO'EBT'L D0'0€8'ZL 00018 1408 EBT'L J1IHDNDD NIVLS ONY Jdvdaad '
(Ob'eGL) gg0s- | 09'969'L ZEBEE 00'088°L 00's$ aADE 04E (8 88v10) DI8aY3 NOLLOFLDYd 340718 ¥ODY ot
= 0 00'9LG'LL 0ogLL D0'9LG'ZL 00'LSLE AJ EI () TAD) (8 OHLIW | ONJ NOILOIL0dd 3d01S HODH Sb
= 0 00°0Z¢ oLz 00°0Z¢ 000028 A2 4 (4] (AD) (8 AOH1IW £ ONJ) NOLLOILO¥d IJOTS MO0 bt
- 0 00°060°62 OOESL 00°060'G2 00°0ELS Ad €61 () TAD) (8 QOHIIW L #/1) NOLLO310dd 3dO1S #O0¥ £b
= Q 00'000'€ 00l 00°000'E 00'000'€$ v3 L FIOHNYIN IAOWIY v
¥ a 00008y 00°0S1L D0'00R'Y 00°2E$ 47 05k {47 3did 3A0W3H L
- o 00°006'2L 0o'o8 00°006'2L 00°GLZ$ ER 09 (3D0IE) ONISYD 3did 13315 a3 jam ov
= Q 00'000'02 00'L 00°000'0Z 00'000°0Z$ i 1 RO ENERIEE BE
i 0 007880/ oo'gsE iy 00°288'02 0g'LS a1 BSZ It () (39A148) 1331 S ONIOHOINITH Hya 2
(00ZenzZ) oo'zel- looell's 00°20G 0gvrl'ol 0091$ 14DS FES 4] INSWLYIHL TWHNLSZLIHOYY /£
' i 00°000'8LL 00'8LL DO'000'8LL 00°00Q°L8 XD 8L 1] 143814 H3WATO4) 3D0IHE F1IHINOD T¥HNLINNLS 9¢
= 0 00°00v'88 00901 D0°00%'88 00°058% AD v0L (41390198 ILIYONOD TYHNLINHL! sg
= 0 00°00Z'L2 00'€S 00°00Z'LZ 00'00F% AD £S5 14] ONILOOH 3DAIME FLIHONOD TYENLINYLS e
= 0 00'B2b'GLL 00't DO'8/p GLL 00'8/p'GLLS Sl b 390149 ANYHOJNIL £e
- 0 Ob'vp8 ol'g [aae) 00'FbP'8% NOL 1’0 1Y0D MOYL zs
\9EplY 6R'EL 10'Zo8' e BE'EH 00°0ZL L2 00°BEES NOL 0g ¥ 3dAL) LIVHJSY XIN LOH e
{pZ'6.8) oor'Z-_jos09l'0 09221 00'0vS'02 00'85L$ AD 0E) (AD) 3SVE J1vOIFHOOV g §5710 0g
 02'278'L ooopEZz | 00080 000059 0z'.02'2 2908 1408 OBSE (1408) XYW 53814 030NGE) T0HINOD NOISOHE 62
- 0 00'0/6'2 00°0LL D0'0.6'Z 00°/28$ Ell 0L NOLLDFLOYd 34018 20y 03L¥13DIA 87
= 0 00°089'E€L 00°08L 00'0RI'EL 00'9/8 AD 08l (AD) MOXN08 G3LH0dWI| sz
= 0 00'L62'L2Z 00'LSL D0'LEZ'LZ 00 Lkl AD L5L (4 (39a1y48) TUIHMOVE FHNLINHLS oz
BLESL BESD 92°600F% BEFOL 00'9S8'E 00'1t2 AD 000°31L (@ IdAL MI0Y) NOILYAVIXT FYNLINALS Sz
= 0 00'0RL'EL 00°901L 00°08L'EL 00'0EL Ad 901 SdALl) NOILVAYDXT 3HNLONALS ¥z
= Q 00'S0¥'22 00°£0Z 00'sor'/Z 00'GELS A £02 (3] (39a148) NOLLYAVOX3 JHNLINHLS £z
[02°:G96) OL'bl-  JOEPOr'es 06 B/8 00°0EP'LL 00°/8% AD 068 NOLLYAYOX3 AVMOYOH 7z
“ 0 00'000'ZL 00°} 00°000'Z1 00°'000°ZL$ 57 1 (S7) ONIESNHD ONY DNIEYITD Lz
> o] 00'6z8'8L 0L 00'sze'al 00°GZARLE 37 i 300148 AFTIYE 2DVATYS 0z
- i 00°Er8'0L 0o’k 00°€r8'0L D0'EPBOLS 37 L NOILOIL OHd HSId Bl
= 0 00'69L°LL 00'L 00'A3L°LL 0069} 'LLS Ei ! (7} LSIDOT0IE O3NS HOLIVELNGD 8L
lD0'essl 0Q'L- 00'BLE'Z 00'e 00'260'€ 00'€//8 Y3 v 14043 ONIRJOLINOW ALITYND HILYM Ll
DObZE'L) on'z- 002.9'€ [iRe) 00'968'% 00'Z19% V3 8 A0 SISATYNY ONY ONNJdWYS ALTYD H3 LYW oL
= 0 00°046'L 00'} 00'046'L 00'026°LE 31 3 LNOHSYM J1349NOD AMYHOdWIL Sl
(009182) 00'Z5E- | 00'bal’L 00'8trL 00°000'F 00'8% 341 00S JONIJ LIS ANVHOJWZEL [
00'¥66 00zyl | 00p9EL DOZSA L 00'0Z£°9 0028 Eiil [ 110 ¥IEIS ANYHOJWNIL [
= 0 00°L90'Zp 00k 00'190°2¥ pO'LOD L¥S ST 1 WILSAS NOISHIAIG ANVHOHNTL ZL
= 0 00°'8Z6 00't 00'826 00°826% 3 ! LHOJ3Y TWNNNY HI LY WHOLS Ll
[00'8£9'y) 00°e- 00°9pS'L 00'} 00'p8L'9 00'9pS'LE LE ¥ AYQ SISATYNY ANV ONIdINYS dTLYM WHOLS 0L
- 0 00°0GE 00's 00'0G€ 00°0.8% 3 S NYTd NOILLIV LNIAS NivH 8
= o 00FSS'2 0oL 00'PSS'Z 00’85’28 5] ! Ny 1d NOLLNSAZHL NOILAT]Od H31vM WHOLS Sdvd3Hd| 8
= 0 00'60/ 0L 00'L 00'60/'0L 00'802°01L8 51 L ANTJWIDYNYIN JLIS 807 L
> 0 00007 2 00'og 00'00P'2 00°0v% 41 09 (¥ 3dAL] ONIIVE AdYHOJNTL 9
= 0 00°68% 00'S D0’k 00°268 [E g 3AYORAIVE Il 3dAL S
= 0 00°6Z8°2 00'L 00'6ZR'Z 00’628’ g1 b INTLSAS TOY.INOQD Jld=Whl r
- 0 00°/09'€ 0o'L 00°/09'€ 00°209'c$ S 3 SNOIS v3dY NOLLONHEISNGD 3
- Q 00°000°9L 00°L 00°000'3L 00'000°9L$ Bl b ONPMYLS NOLLOMYLSNDD z
= B o 00'025 /22 00 00026228 00'DZS 428 ST | 301440 131 HSINEN4 L
IvLOL % / ALD IvL0l % / ALD Iv10L 1SOO LINN | S3ILILNYAD |3HNSYIW NOLLAI¥0S3d ON 3L
J3IYWILST | 40 LINQ aig asvaj
JONINI44Ia SAILILNYND 30V1d-NI TVYNId INNOWY LOVHINOD
SIILLLNYND 39V 1d-NI 1¥NId 40 ONIONYIVE
¥0-21L "ON Q18
(901)7165-071H8 "ON 103loid ply |eseped Z# 000

810z '} Alenigay 199f014 Juswaselday abpug 39810 uiqieH je peoy sbulidg uigieH v Juswyoeny



